2 Effective for annual periods beginning on or after 1st January, 2006.

3 Effective for annual periods beginning on or after 1st December, 2005.

4 Effective for annual periods beginning on or after 1st March, 2006.

ANNUAL REPORT 2005 35

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2005

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECT OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The effects of the changes in the accounting policies described above on the results for the current

and prior years are as follows:

2005 2004

HK$’000 HK$’000

Decrease in amortisation of goodwill 93 —

Increase in fair value gain on investment properties 52 —

Decrease in gain on disposal of subsidiaries (103,014) —

Increase in impairment loss arising from adjustment

to fair value less costs to sell (74,879) —

Increase in loss for the year (177,748) —

The cumulative effects of the application of the new HKFRSs at 31st December, 2004 and 1st

January, 2005 are summarised below:

At 31st

December,

2004,

(originally

stated)

Effect on

HKAS 17

At 31st

December,

2004

(restated)

Effect on

HKAS 40

At 1st

January,

2005

(restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Property, plant and

equipment 91,395 (25,597) 65,798 — 65,798

Prepaid lease

payments — 25,597 25,597 — 25,597

Total effect on assets

and liabilities — —

Investment properties

revaluation reserve 103,014 — 103,014 (103,014) —

Retained profits 255,142 — 255,142 103,014 358,156

Total effect on equity — —

The adoption of new HKFRSs has no material impact on the equity as at 1st January, 2004.

36 DAIDO GROUP LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2005

4. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The consolidated financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost basis except for

certain assets, which are measured at fair values.

The consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with HKFRSs issued by the

HKICPA. In addition, the consolidated financial statements include applicable disclosures required by